Credit impairment losses (98,723) (1,488,568) -93%
Other income and other gains, net 107,878 88,772 22%
Operating loss (106,907) (1,372,304) -92%
Finance income/(cost), net 2,727 (2,898) N/A
Share of losses of investments accounted
 for using the equity method (7,990) (833) 859%
Loss before income tax (112,170) (1,376,035) -92%
Income tax (expense)/credit (22,426) 323,123 N/A
Loss for the period (134,596) (1,052,912) -87%

Non-IFRSs measure
Adjusted operating profit/(loss) 104,747 (1,189,854) N/A
Adjusted net profit/(loss) 71,991 (870,545) N/A

6

Revenues

Our total revenues decreased by 13% year-on-year to RMB1,416 million for the Reporting Period,
compared to RMB1,624 million for the same period last year, mainly due to the decrease in
revenue from our financing lease services. Our new core services revenues, which include revenues
from loan facilitation transactions and new self-operated financing lease transactions we facilitated
during the Reporting Period, increased by 58% year-on-year to RMB752 million, compared to
RMB476 million for the same period last year. The following table sets forth the comparative
figures for the six months ended June 30, 2021 and 2020.

Six months ended June 30,
2021 2020

RMB’000
% of total

revenues
Year-on-

year RMB’000
% of total
revenues

Unaudited Unaudited

Revenues
Transaction platform business
Loan facilitation services 672,871 47% 46% 462,085 29%
Other platform services 137,272 10% 307% 33,738 2%
 Guarantee service 84,555 6% 408% 16,640 1%
 After-market services 52,711 4% N/A – –
 Advertising and other services 6 – -100% 17,098 1%
Subtotal 810,143 57% 63% 495,823 31%

Self-operated financing business
Financing lease services 587,859 42% -47% 1,111,166 68%
 From new transactions during the period 78,672 6% 471% 13,777 1%
 From existing transactions in prior periods 509,187 36% -54% 1,097,389 67%
Other self-operated services(1) 17,767 1% 5% 16,845 1%
Subtotal 605,626 43% -46% 1,128,011 69%

Total 1,415,769 100% -13% 1,623,834 100%

Note:

(1) Include revenues from operating lease services, automobile sales and other revenues.

7

Transaction platform business

Revenues from our transaction platform business increased by 63% year-on-year to RMB810
million for the Reporting Period, compared to RMB496 million for the same period last year,
mainly due to the increase in revenues from our loan facilitation services. Our transaction platform
business contributed 57% of total revenue for the Reporting Period, compared to 31% for the same
period last year.

Revenues from our loan facilitation services increased by 46% year-on-year to RMB673